

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila

## NOTICE OF AWARD

23 December 2021

MS. MICHA JOY B. PESUELO

Account Manager
Service Sales Group
POWERCRAFT SOLUTIONS & DATA
INFRASTRUCTURES, INC.

Unit 1708 Raffles Corporate Center, F. Ortigas Jr.

Road, Ortigas Center, Pasig City

Tel. No.: +632 8706-1628

Dear Ms. Pesuelo,

We are pleased to notify you that your quotation for the *Procurement of Comprehensive Maintenance Service Agreement Support for the Existing UPS and PACU of the Insurance Commission (Project Ref. No. 2021 – 10 – 194)* in the amount of *One Million Five Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Pesos (Php1,596,980.00)* inclusive of 12% VAT, is accepted.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Please return one (1) copy to the Insurance Commission c/o the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

DENNIS B. FUNA
Insurance Commissioner

## ACCEPTANCE/CONFORME

The undersigned accepts the award of contract and signifies conformity to enter into contract with the Insurance Commission for the above requirement.

MS. MICHA JOY B. PESUELO

Account Manager Service Sales Group Date: <u>DECEMBER 23, 2021</u>

Head Office, P.O. Box 3589 Manila | Trunk Line: +(632) 8523-8461 to 70 | Fax No: +(632) 8522-1434 | www.insurance.gov.ph